PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION
FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS

Harris County MUD #344

Rate

to keep average tax bill constant

Highest rate to avoid Rollback election

Proposed Rate

Last Year's Rate

Prior Year Total Homestead Value

Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads

Prior Year Exemption Percentage

Prior Year Average Home Value

Current Year Total Homestead Value

Current Year Total Number of Homesteads

Current Year Exemption Percentage

Current Year Average Home Value

2017

2018

2018

2018

2017

M&O Tax Rate

M&O Rollback Rate

Certified Value

Uncertified HCAD value with hearing loss

Certified Value

0.85460
0.92297
0.80000
0.85000
328,358,233
1,038
0.05
$300,521
291,350,403
926
0.05

$298,902

0.28000

0.30404

388,510,900

40,099,996

414,092,288



